



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 778/2024, CM APPL. 3383/2024, CM APPL. 3384/2024 &
CM APPL. 3385/2024

SURESH VERMA

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel (GNCTD) with Mr. Sunil
Kumar Jha, Mr. M.S. Akhtar and Ms.
Nidhi Thakur, Advocates.
Mr. Shivashish Gunwal, Advocate for
MCD.
Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, Mr. Vikram S
Baid and Mr. Ajitesh Garg,
Advocates for R-5/DMRC.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

% **ORDER**
19.01.2024

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. No one appears for the petitioner.
2. Adverse orders are deferred.
3. Renotify on 29.02.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 19, 2024

Aj