



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 778/2024, CM APPL. 3383/2024, CM APPL. 3384/2024,
CM APPL. 3385/2024
SURESH VERMAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajinder Kumar Uppal with
Mr. Vikas Dabas, Advocates

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI ORSRespondent

Through: Mr. Atik Gill, Advocate for
Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC-GNCTD
for R-2, 3, 8, 9 & 11
Mr. Vikram Singh Baid, Advocate for
R-5/DMRC
Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, SPC for R-7
& 12

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR
ORDER

%

24.04.2024

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Service in the matter is complete.

Counter affidavit stands filed by respondent no.5.

At request, six weeks time is granted to respondents to file the counter affidavit. Rejoinder to the counter affidavit of all the respondents be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 20.08.2024.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 24, 2024/PU