



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 778/2024**

SURESH VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Suresh Verma, Advocate.**

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, SPC for R-9 to 12.**

Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC-GNCTD for R-1 to 4, 8 & 9.

Mr. Adarsh Tripathi & Mr. Ajitesh Garg, Advocates for R-5.

CORAM: SH. SURINDER JEET SINGH, REGISTRAR

ORDER

26.11.2024

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent nos. 1 to 4 & 8 and respondent nos. 9 to 12 seeks time to file the counter affidavit. Let the same be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Re-notify on 23.04.2025.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 26, 2024/da