



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 778/2024, CM APPL. 3383/2024, CM APPL. 3384/2024,
CM APPL. 3385/2024

SURESH VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Daughter of petitioner.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms.Vaishali Gupta, proxy counsel for
Mr.Anubhav Gupta, Advocate for R-1
to 4 & 8.

Mr.Adarsh Tripathi, Mr. Vikram S.
Baid and Mr. Ajitesh Garg, Advocates
for R-5

Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, SPC for R-7
& 9.

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

23.04.2025

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit stands filed by respondent no.5. Let rejoinder thereto,
if any, be filed within four weeks from today.

Counsel for respondent nos. 1 to 4 & 8 submits that they have been
recently engaged.

Counsel for respondent nos. 7 & 9 submits that they are proforma party
and will seek instructions whether to file counter affidavit or not.

Four weeks time is granted to respondent nos. 1 to 4 & 6 to 12 to file
counter affidavits, if any, with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner.
Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 08.09.2025.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 23, 2025/sk