



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 778/2024 & CM APPL. 75383/2025**

SURESH VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Rajinder Kumar, Adv.**

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel Counsel-
GNCTD.**

**Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC with
Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Adv. for R- 10 &
11.**

**Mr. Shivashish Gunwal, Adv for
MCD.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

01.12.2025

CM APPL. 75382/2025

1. No ground for early hearing of the case is made out.
2. The application is dismissed.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

DECEMBER 1, 2025

'JK'